 High Power Thick Film Chip Resistors
Specifications reflect recent product changes, for more information refer to PCN announcement (LINK) Specifications are Subject to change.
FEATURES
• EIA STANDARD SIZING 0402 (1/8W), 0603 (1/3W), 0805 (1/2W), 1206 (3/4W),1210 (1W), 2010 (2W) AND 2512 (3W)
• VOLTAGE RATINGS (50VDC ~ 300VDC)
• RESISTANCE VALUES (0W TO 1MW)
• THICK FILM ON ALUMINA SUBSTRATE, RuO2/Ag RESISTIVE LAYER
• GLASS AND EPOXY OVERCOAT

±5% (J)
±100 1.0 ~ 10M E-24,E-96
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
   EUHW    06   B   120K   TR    05   F
(1)        (2)    (3)      (4)       (5)       (6)    (7)
(1): ERHW Series
(2): Size Code: 02=0201, 04=0402, 06=0603, 08=0805, 16=1206, 12=1210, 20=2010, 25=2512
(3): Tolerance Code: J = ± 5%, F = ±1%,D=±0.5%
(4): Resistance Code: First 3 digits are significant figures (both E-24 and E-96 values), 4th digit is the multiplier, “R” indicates a decimal point.
(5): Tape & Reel Packaging
(6): Optional 1,000 piece reel quantity： 10=10K; 05=5K; 04=4K
(7): RoHS compliant
 High Power Thick Film Chip Resistors
Specifications reflect recent product changes, for more information refer to PCN announcement (LINK) Specifications are Subject to change.
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
Item
Specification
Test Method
Tol.
1%
Tol.
5% 0Ω
Short Time
Overload ∆R ±(1% + 0.05W) ∆R ±(2% + 0.05W) 20mW max.
(0402 30mW max.)
JIS-C-5201-1 4.13
5x rated power or max overloading voltage whichever is less
for 5 Seconds
Insulation
Resistance >10,000MΩ JIS-C-5201-1 4.6
Maximum overload voltage for 1 minute
Endurance
(Load Life) ∆R ±(1% + 0.05W) ∆R ±(3% + 0.1W) 20mW max.
(0402 30mW max.)
JIS-C-5201-1 4.25
RCWV +70°C, 1.5 hours "ON", 0.5 hours "OFF"
Total time 1,000 hours
Damp Heat
with Load ∆R ±(1% + 0.05W) ∆R ±(3% + 0.1W) 20mW max.
(0402 30mW max.)
JIS-C-5201-1 4.24
RCWV +40°C, 90~95% RH, 1.5 hour "ON", 0.5 hours "OFF"
Total time 1,000 hours
Bending
Strength ∆R ±(0.5% + 0.05W) ∆R ±(1% + 0.1W) 20mW max.
(0402 30mW max.)
JIS-C-5201-1 4.33
Bend once for 10 seconds (0603 ~ 1206: 3mm, 2010, 2512: 2mm)
Solderability >95% minimum coverage JIS-C-5201-1 4.17
235°C ± 5°C for 2 ± 0.5 seconds
Resistance to
Soldering Heat ∆R ±(0.5% + 0.05W) ∆R ±(1% + 0.1W) 20mW max.
(0402 30mW max.) JIS-C-5201-1 4.18 260°C ± 5°C for 10 seconds
Withstanding
Voltage No breakdown or flashover 20mW max.
(0402 30mW max.)
JIS-C-5201-1 4.7
maximum overload voltage (AC) for 1 minute
Temperature
Cycling ∆R ±(0.5% + 0.05W) ∆R ±(1% + 0.1W) 20mW max.
(0402 30mW max.)
JIS-C-5201-1 4.19
30 minutes -55°C, 2 ~ 3 minutes +20°C, 30 minutes @155°C,
2 ~ 3 minutes +20°C (5 cycles)
COMPONENT DIMENSIONS (mm)*
Type EIA Size L W H T t